2023

L

~ 4

ICE HOCKEY

WOMEN'S WORLD

CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA
Suwon

Division | - Group B

ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY WOMEN'S WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

ICE HOCKEY
FEDERATION

Scoring Efficiency
(Ranked by highest SG% / highest GP)

Rank Team GP GF SSG SOG SG%

KOR
SLO
GBR

15
10
7

148
101
139

163
111
146

9.20
9.01
4.79

TEAM STATISTICS

As of SUN 23 APR 2023
Including Game 15
Power Play
(Ranked by highest PP% / highest GP)

Rank Team GP ADV PPGF PP% TPP M:S

KOR 7 33.33 31:48 04:32
SLO 3 30.00 14:47 04:55
POL 3 13.64 36:38 12:12

Penalty Killing
(Ranked by highest PK% / highest GP)

Rank Team GP DVG PPGA PK% TSH M:S

ITA 94.74 36:14 36:14
KOR 90.91 41:55 20:57
POL 90.00 33:03 16:31

5
5
5
5
5

POL 8 169 177 4.52 ITA 4 1212 57:22 14:20 SLO 78.26 36:57 07:23
ITA 10 232 242 4.13 GBR 21 2 9.52 40:15 20:07 KAZ 77.27 36:45 07:21
KAZ 4 141 145 2.76 KAZ 19 1 5.26 36:35 36:35 GBR 5 75.00 32:31 06:30
Goalkeeping Penalties
(Ranked by highest SVS%) (Ranked by highest PIM)
Rank Team GP GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SHGA PPGA SO ENGH Rank Team GP 2 5 10 GM MP PIM PAVG
1 POL 5 7 150 157 95.54 1.40 0 2 2 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 9:36
2 KOR 5 6 119 125 9520 1.19 0 2 1 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 9:12
3 SLO 5 14 253 267 94.76 2.77 0 5 0 0 2 SLO 5 23 0 0 0 0 46 912
4 ITA 5 5 89 94 94.68 1.00 0 1 2 0 4 ITA 5 22 0 0 0 0 44 848
5 KAZ 511 182 193 94.30 2.20 0 5 0 0 5 GBR 5 21 0 0 0 0 42 824
6 GBR 511 137 148 92.57 2.16 1 5 1 0 5 POL 5 21 0 0 0 0 42 824
Shorthanded Goals Attendance
(Ranked by highest NET / lowest GP) (Ranked by highest average attendance)
Rank Team GP SHGF SHGA NET @l Rank Team GP  Spect \"c]
1 ITA 5 1 0 +1 1 KOR 5 6900 1380
2 KAZ 5 0 0 0 2 KAZ 5 2860 572
2 KOR 5 0 0 0 3 GBR 5 1918 383
2 POL 5 0 0 0 4 SLO 5 1630 326
2 SLO 5 0 0 0 5 POL 5 1473 294
6 GBR 5 0 1 -1 6 ITA 5 1405 281
Total 15 8093 539
Legend:
2 Two (2) minute penalties 5 Five (5) minute penalties 10 Ten (10) minute penalties
ADV Advantage (times on power play) AVG Average DVG Disadvantage (number of times shorthanded)
ENG Empty net goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GF  Goals for GM  Game misconducts GP Number of games played
MP  Match penalties M:S Average time in min. and sec. NET SHGF - SHGA
PAVG PIM in average PIM  Penalties in minutes PK% Penalty killing percentage
PPGA Power play goals against PPGF Power play goals for PP% Power play eff. as percentage
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHGA Shorthanded goals against SHGF Shorthanded goals for
SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal Spect Spectators
SSG Shots saved by goalkeeper SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

TPP Time of power play

TSH Time shorthanded in min. and sec.

IHW505000_84 v15.0

Report Created SUN 23 APR 2023 21:20 GMT+9 Page 1/1




