### **ICE HOCKEY**



## **IIHF ICE HOCKEY WOMEN'S WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP**



# **TEAM STATISTICS**

As of SUN 23 APR 2023

Including Game 15

Scoring Efficiency
--------------------

(Ranked by highest SG% / highest GP)

**Power Play** 

(Ranked by highest PP% / highest GP)

**Penalty Killing** 

(Ranked by highest PK% / highest GP)

					•	,		•		_		_	,			`		•		_	,	
Rank	Team	GP	GF S	SSG S	SOG	SG%	Rank	Team	GP	ADV	PPGF	PP%	TPP	M:S	Rank	Team	GP D	VG	PPGA	PK%	TSH	M:S
1	KOR	5	15	148	163	9.20	1	KOR	5	21	7	33.33	31:48	04:32	1	ITA	5	19	1	94.74	36:14	36:14
	SLO	5	10	101	111	9.01		SLO	5	10		30.00		04:55		KOR	5	22			41:55	
	GBR	5	7	139	146	4.79		POL	5	22			36:38			POL	5	20			33:03	
	POL		8		177	4.52		ITA	5	33	4		57:22			SLO	5	23			36:57	
	ITA	5	10	232		4.13		GBR	5	21	2		40:15			KAZ	5	22			36:45	
6	KAZ	5	4	141	145	2.76	6	KAZ	5	19	1	5.26	36:35	36:35	6	GBR	5	20	5	75.00	32:31	06:30

### Goalkeeping

(Ranked by highest SVS%)

P	۵	n	2	lti	۵	c
			ч			

(Ranked by highest PIM)

Rank Team	GP GA	svs	SOG	SVS%	GAA S	SHGA PPGA	so	ENC	G	Rank	Team	G	Р	2	5	10	GM	MP	PIM	PAVG
1 POL 2 KOR	5 7	150 119	157 125	95.54 95.20		0 2	2	2 (	2		KAZ KOR		5	24 23	0	0	0	0	48 46	9:36
3 SLO	5 14	253	267	95.20	1.19 2.77	0 2	Ċ	) (	)		SLO		5	23	0	0	0	Ö	46	9:12 9:12
4 ITA 5 KAZ	5 5 5 11	89 182	94 193	94.68 94.30	1.00	0 1	2	2 (	)		ITA GBR		5	22 21	0	0	0	0	44 42	8:48 8:24
6 GBR	5 11	137	148	92.57	2.16	1 5	1	i	5		POL		5	21	0	0	0	0	42	8:24

### **Shorthanded Goals**

(Ranked by highest NET / lowest GP)

#### Attendance

(Ranked by highest average attendance)

Rank	Team	GP	SHGF	SHGA	NET	Rank	Team	GP	Spect	AVG
	ITA	5	1	0	+1	1	KOR	5	6900	1380
	KAZ KOR	5	0	0	0	2	KAZ GBR	5	2860 1918	572 383
	POL	5	ŏ	ő	ŏ	4	- · -	5	1630	326
	SLO	5	0	0	0	5	POL	5_	1473	294
6	GBR	5	0	1	-1	6	ITA <b>Total</b>	5 15	1405 8093	<b>281</b> 539

Leger	nd:				
2	Two (2) minute penalties	5	Five (5) minute penalties	10	Ten (10) minute penalties
ADV	Advantage (times on power play)	AVG	Average	DVG	Disadvantage (number of times shorthanded)
ENG	Empty net goals	GA	Goals against	GAA	Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GF	Goals for	GM	Game misconducts	GP	Number of games played
MP	Match penalties	M:S	Average time in min. and sec.	NET	SHGF - SHGA
PAVG	i PIM in average	PIM	Penalties in minutes	PK%	Penalty killing percentage
<b>PPGA</b>	Power play goals against	PPGF	Power play goals for	PP%	Power play eff. as percentage
SG%	Percentage of goals from total shots	SHGA	A Shorthanded goals against	SHGF	Shorthanded goals for
SO	Shutouts	SOG	Shots on goal	Spect	Spectators
SSG	Shots saved by goalkeeper	SVS	Saves	SVS%	SVS as percentage of total SOG
TPP	Time of power play	TSH	Time shorthanded in min. and sec.		